



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



March 23, 2018

905 335-7600 ext. 7413 905 335-7675 jo-anne.rudy@burlington.ca

ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

MAR 2 8 2018

RECEIVED

Erin Semande
Provincial Heritage Registrar
Ontario Heritage Trust
10 Adelaide Street, East
Toronto, ON M5C 1J3

SUBJECT: Enactment of By-law 12-2018 to repeal by-law 4-2018, which

designated 4210 Inglewood Drive as a property of cultural heritage

value in accordance with the Ontario Heritage Act

File: 501-7-02 (PB-02-18)

Dear Erin Semande:

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Burlington, at its meeting held on Monday, March 19, 2018 approved By-law 12-2018, being a by-law to repeal the heritage designation at 4210 Inglewood Drive.

If you require further information regarding this matter, please contact Thomas Douglas, Planner – Development Review & Heritage at 905-335-7600 ext. 7811.

Sincerely.

Jo-Anne Rudy Committee Clerk

Copy to: Thomas Douglas, Planning and Building Department Rena Goff, Legal Department

Encl. Certified By-law 12-2018

## The Corporation of the City of Burlington

City of Burlington By-law 12-2018

A by-law to repeal By-law 4-2008, a by-law to designate property known as 4210 Inglewood Drive, in the City of Burlington, Regional Municipality of Halton, as property having cultural heritage value and interest pursuant to the Ontario Heritage Act.

File: 501-06.3 (PB-02-18)

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Burlington enacted and passed By-law 4-2008 on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2008, to designate the property known as 4210 Inglewood Drive, in the City of Burlington, Regional Municipality of Halton, as having cultural heritage value and interest pursuant to Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter O.18, as amended; and

Whereas By-law 4-2008 was registered on title to the lands described as Lot 34, Plan 221, Burlington, being the whole of PIN 07018-0049 (LT) on February 11, 2008, as Instrument Number HR641219; and

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the City of Burlington, at its meeting held January 29, 2018, consented to repeal By-law 4-2008, after having considered the application of the owner of the property made under Section 32 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter O.18; and

Whereas notice of intention to repeal the designating By-law 4-2008 has been properly served and posted in accordance with section 32(2) of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter O.18, and no objections were received;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Burlington hereby enacts as follows:

That By-law 4-2008, registered February 11, 2008, as Instrument Number HR641219, is hereby repealed from the lands described as Lot 34, Plan 221; Burlington, being the whole of PIN 07018-0049 (LT).

Enacted and passed this 19th day of March 2018.

Mayor Goldring

Deputy City Clerk Andrea Holland

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

DEPUTY CITY CLERK

Page 1 of 1